

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 343 of 2020
(Through Video conference)

Thokchom (Ongbi) Sanasam Memmi Devi

.... *Petitioners*

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

23.02.2022

[1] I heard Mr. Ch. Robinchandra, learned counsel for the petitioner; Mr. Sh. Shyam Sharma, learned GA for the respondents No. 1 to 4 and Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5.

[2] Since the matter is listed under the heading of "dormant case" for fixing the date, both the counsels fixed the date for hearing of this case on 19.04.2022.

[3] Therefore, post the mater on 19.04.2022 for final hearing.

[4] Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. Sh. Shyam Sharma, learned GA for the respondents No. 1 to 4 and Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5 in the cause list.

[5] Registry is directed to issue copy of this order to both the parties through their WhatsApp/email.

JUDGE