

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 343 of 2020

Thokchom (O) Sanasam Memmi Devi *... Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur *... Respondents*

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19-04-2022

As prayed for by Mr. H. Samarjit, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondents, list this case again on 13-05-2022 before the appropriate roster bench.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. S. Suresh, from the cause list and in his place, the name of Mr. L. Gunindro, be shown.

JUDGE

Devananda