

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C)No. 343 of 2020

Thokchom (Ongbi) Sanasam Memmi Devi
.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –
State of Manipur. *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

13.07.2022

Heard Mr. Ch. Robinchandra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned Government Advocate appearing for the State respondent and Mr. L. Gunindro, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 5.

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 5 made a prayer for granting 1 (one) week's time for filing counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No. 5.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 18.08.2022. In the meantime, parties are at liberty to exchange their affidavit, if so advised.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong