

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 343 of 2020

Thokchom (Ongbi) Sanasam Memmi Devi

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur

.....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN

27.03.2023

[1] Adjournment slip has been submitted by the petitioner.

[2] Therefore, post the matter on 25.04.2023.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil