

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.343 of 2020

Thokchom (Ongbi) Sanasam Memmi Devi ... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur

... Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

24.4.2026

Present Mr.Ch.Robinchandra, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr.S.Niranjan, learned Government Advocate submits that the matter is not fit for referring to High Court Mediation Centre as similar issue is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

In the circumstance, list this case before the Court on 17.6.2026.

JUDGE

Priyojit